Temperature & Humidity / Flow Measuring Specialist
GS43/44
CO2 Transmitter Indoor / Duct Type
〈Feature〉 〈Application〉
EYC GS43/GS44─ P1/4
VERSION : 2017/07/01

EYC GS43/GS44─ P2/4
VERSION : 2017/07/01www.eyc-tech.com
Ordering Guide
installation
type
wall
duct
input CO2
GS
43
44
─
─
1
output 1
2
6
7
8
N
1
3
1 2 0─43 ─ 1 1 M
4 ... 20 mA
0 ... 20 mA
0 ... 10 V
0 ... 5 V
0 ... 1 V
RS-485
power supply 12 ... 36 VDC
24 ± 10% VAC & 12 ... 36 VDC
CO2 range 2000 PPM
5000 PPM
10000 PPM
RS-485
2
5
8
N
0
1
2
modbus analogue
RS-485
RS-485 & analogue ※ M type - M12 ( 5P ) metal connector
option M12 ( 4P or 5P ) ※ metal connector ( with 2 m cable )
display
M
D
linear accuracy ( at +25 °C )
output calibration ( ZERO & SPAN )
warm up time
response time ( t90 )
sampling time
ADC default
display readout
display
digit height
Display
Temperature & Humidity / Flow Measuring Specialist
EYC GS43/GS44─ P3/4
VERSION : 2017/07/01
M type ( 4P )
M12 connector
1
2